more than Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) per truck and five 49 

(5) fire trucks at not more than Seventy Thousand Dollars 50 

($70,000.00) per truck, and four (4) fire trucks at not more than 51 

Ninety Thousand Dollars ($90,000.00) per truck or a total of One 52 

Million Ten Thousand Dollars ($1,010,000.00). 53 

(ii)  Any county that has received one (1) fire 54 

truck under this section is eligible to submit applications for 55 

fourteen (14) fire trucks as follows:  five (5) fire trucks at not 56 

more than Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) per truck and five 57

[...]

more than Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) per truck and five 65 

(5) fire trucks at not more than Seventy Thousand Dollars 66 

($70,000.00) per truck, and four (4) fire trucks at not more than 67 

Ninety Thousand Dollars ($90,000.00) per truck or a total of not 68 

more than Nine Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars ($910,000.00). 69 

(iv)  Any county that has received three (3) fire 70 

trucks under this section is eligible to submit an application for 71 

twelve (12) fire trucks as follows:  three (3) fire trucks at not 72 

more than Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) per truck and five 73 

(5) fire trucks at not more than Seventy Thousand Dollars 74 

($70,000.00) per truck, and four (4) fire trucks at not more than 75 

Ninety Thousand Dollars ($90,000.00) per truck or a total of not 76 

more than Eight Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars ($860,000.00). 77 

(v)  Any county that has received four (4) fire 78 

trucks under this section is eligible to submit an application for 79 

eleven (11) fire trucks as follows:  two (2) fire trucks at not 80 

more than Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) per truck and five 81 

(5) fire trucks at not more than Seventy Thousand Dollars 82 

($70,000.00) per truck, and four (4) fire trucks at not more than 83 

Ninety Thousand Dollars ($90,000.00) per truck or a total of not 84 

more than Eight Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars ($810,000.00). 85 

(vi)  Any county that has received five (5) fire 86 

trucks under this section is eligible to submit an application for 87 

ten (10) fire trucks as follows:  one (1) fire truck at not more 88 

than Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) per truck and five (5) 89 

fire trucks at not more than Seventy Thousand Dollars ($70,000.00) 90 

per truck, and four (4) fire trucks at not more than Ninety 91 

Thousand Dollars ($90,000.00) per truck or a total of not more 92 

than Seven Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars ($760,000.00). 93 

(vii)  Any county that has received six (6) fire 94 

trucks under this section is eligible to submit an application for 95 

nine (9) fire trucks as follows:  five (5) fire trucks at not more 96 

than Seventy Thousand Dollars ($70,000.00) per truck, and four (4) 97 

fire trucks at not more than Ninety Thousand Dollars ($90,000.00) 98 

per truck or a total of not more than Seven Hundred Ten Thousand 99 

Dollars ($710,000.00). 100 

(viii)  Any county that has received seven (7) fire 101 

trucks under this section is eligible to submit an application for 102 

eight (8) fire trucks as follows:  four (4) fire trucks at not 103 

more than Seventy Thousand Dollars ($70,000.00) per truck, and 104

[...]

five (5) fire trucks as follows:  one (1) fire truck at not more 124 

than Seventy Thousand Dollars ($70,000.00) per truck, and four (4) 125 

fire trucks at not more than Ninety Thousand Dollars ($90,000.00) 126 

per truck or a total of not more than Four Hundred Thirty Thousand 127 

Dollars ($430,000.00). 128 

(xii)  Any county that has received eleven (11) 129 

fire trucks under this section is eligible to submit an 130 

application for four (4) fire trucks at not more than Ninety 131 

Thousand Dollars ($90,000.00) per truck. 132 

(xiii)  Any county may apply for four (4) fire 133

[...]

documentation of its contract with the county that requires the 164 

municipality to provide fire protection in rural areas.  The term 165 

"rural areas" means any area within the county located outside the 166 

boundaries of an incorporated municipality or any incorporated 167 

municipality with a population of two thousand five hundred 168 

(2,500) or less. 169 

(d)  The Department of Insurance shall maintain an 170 

accurate record of all monies distributed to counties and 171 

municipalities and the number of fire trucks purchased and the 172 

cost for each fire truck, such records to be kept separate from 173